



EMBASSY OF JAPAN  
IN THE KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA

## PRESS RELEASE

No. 20 PR-21/EoJ

14 June 2021

### **COVID-19 response: Provision of the stockpiled ASEF equipment to the Kingdom of Cambodia**

As the assistance for COVID-19 response, 14 June 2021, the Government of Japan provided the Kingdom of Cambodia with 15,000 isolation gowns, 1,250 safety goggles, 50,000 gloves and 8,000 masks. These items came from the Asia-Europe Foundation's\* equipment stockpile which was financed by Japan.

In cooperation with the WHO Regional Office for the Western Pacific (WPRO), these goods were delivered to the Kingdom of Cambodia from a warehouse in Singapore.

\*Asia-Europe Foundation (ASEF) was founded in 1996 in Singapore as a permanent body of Asia-Europe Meeting (ASEM). It has been engaged in multiple activities with a focus on the socio-cultural field.

---

*Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia*

*Tel: 023-217-161, fax: 023-214-330*

*Email: [eco.jpn@.pp.mofa.go.jp](mailto:eco.jpn@.pp.mofa.go.jp)*

*Website: <http://www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp>*



# ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុនប្រចាំព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា សេចក្តីប្រកាសព័ត៌មាន

លេខ: 20 PR-21/EoJ

ថ្ងៃទី១៤ ខែមិថុនា ឆ្នាំ២០២១

## ការប្រយុទ្ធប្រឆាំងនឹងជម្ងឺកូវីដ១៩ ជម្រកសម្ភារៈក្នុងស្ថិតិ ASEF ដល់ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា

ក្នុងនាមជាជំនួយដើម្បីប្រយុទ្ធប្រឆាំងនឹងជម្ងឺកូវីដ១៩ កាលពីថ្ងៃទី១៤ ខែមិថុនា ឆ្នាំ២០២១ រដ្ឋាភិបាលជប៉ុនបានសម្រេចផ្តល់ជូនព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជានូវសម្ភារៈបរិក្ខារពេទ្យដែលរួមមានអាវបំពង់ចំនួន១៥០០០សម្រាប់វ៉ែនតាការពារសុវត្ថិភាពចំនួន១២៥០ ស្រោមដៃចំនួន៥០០០០គូនិងម៉ាស់ចំនួន៨០០០។ សម្ភារៈទាំងនេះគឺជាផ្នែកមួយនៃឧបករណ៍ការពារខ្លួនដែលមូលនិធិអាស៊ី-អឺរ៉ុប (ASEF) បានស្តុកទុកក្រោមការឧបត្ថម្ភរបស់រដ្ឋាភិបាលជប៉ុន ។

សម្ភារៈទាំងនេះនឹងត្រូវបានផ្ញើមកដល់កម្ពុជាពីឃ្លាំងនៅប្រទេសសិង្ហបុរីដោយមានការសម្របសម្រួលពីការិយាល័យអង្គការសុខភាពពិភពលោកប្រចាំតំបន់ប៉ាស៊ីហ្វិកខាងលិច(WPRO)។

\*មូលនិធិអាស៊ី-អឺរ៉ុប(ASEF)ត្រូវបានបង្កើតឡើងនៅឆ្នាំ១៩៩៦នៅប្រទេសសិង្ហបុរី ជាអង្គការអចិន្ត្រៃយ៍មួយនៃកិច្ចប្រជុំអាស៊ី-អឺរ៉ុប(ASEM) ដែលមានសកម្មភាពជាច្រើនផ្តោតទៅលើវិស័យវប្បធម៌-សង្គម។